

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. TU-202M

**FURNISHING LOW PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND APPURTENANCES
TOWN OF ULSTER, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

Bid Date: August 21, 2020

				Cummins-Wagner-Siewert, LLC DBA: Siewert Equipment 175 Akron Street Rochester, New York 14609	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity		Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount
1	1300	*LF	2" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00
2	2080	*LF	3" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,200.00
3	600	LF	4" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,160.00
4	1000	LF	1 1/4" Dia. HDPE Service Pipe	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00
5	1	Each	1 1/4" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
6	2	Each	2" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
7	8	Each	3" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	4	Each	4" Ball Valve Assembly with Valve Box	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	6	Each	Flushing Assembly with Valve Box and Flushing Box	\$ 775.00	\$ 4,650.00
10	2	Each	A.R.I. D-025 SB Air Relief Valve Assembly	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 12,416.00
11	18	Each	2" Force Main Tapping Components for Service Laterals	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00
12	19	Each	3" Force Main Tapping Components for Service Laterals	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,975.00
13	7	Each	4" Force Main Tapping Components for Service Laterals	\$ 535.00	\$ 3,745.00
14	1	Each	3" x 1 1/4" Reducing Tees for Force Main Pipe Junctions	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00
15	4	Each	3" Tees for Force Main Pipe Junctions	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00
16	2	Each	4" Tees for Force Main Pipe Junctions	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
17	2	Each	2" x 3" Reducers for Force Main Pipe Transitions	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00
18	3	Each	3" x 4" Reducers for Force Main Pipe Transitions	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
19	1	Each	1 1/4" End Caps for Service Lateral Pipe Ends	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
20	2	Each	2" End Caps for Force Main Pipe Ends	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00
21	5	Each	3" End Caps for Force Main Pipe Ends	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
22	2	Each	4" End Caps for Spare Force Main Pipe Ends	\$ 22.00	\$ 44.00
23	4000	Feet	Stainless Steel Tracer Wire	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,400.00
24	5,000	Feet	Detectable Warning Tape	\$ 0.04	\$ 200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 60,234.00

*Quantities in Item Nos. 1 & 2 changed to accommodate spool size.